
Division of Local Government  
and School Accountability
110 State Street, 12th Floor, Albany, NY 12236  
Tel: 518.474.4037 • Fax: 518.486.6479  
Email: localgov@osc.ny.gov
www.osc.ny.gov/local-government

Technical Assistance is available at any of our Regional Offices

BINGHAMTON REGIONAL OFFICE 
Tel 607.721.8306 • Fax 607.721.8313 • Email Muni-Binghamton@osc.ny.gov 
Counties: Broome, Chemung, Chenango, Cortland, Delaware, Otsego, Schoharie, Tioga, Tompkins 

BUFFALO REGIONAL OFFICE 
Tel 716.847.3647 • Fax 716.847.3643 • Email Muni-Buffalo@osc.ny.gov 
Counties: Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie, Genesee, Niagara, Orleans, Wyoming

GLENS FALLS REGIONAL OFFICE  
Tel 518.793.0057 • Fax 518.793.5797 • Email Muni-GlensFalls@osc.ny.gov 
Counties: Albany, Clinton, Columbia, Essex, Franklin, Fulton, Greene, Hamilton, Montgomery, 
Rensselaer, Saratoga, Schenectady, Warren, Washington

HAUPPAUGE REGIONAL OFFICE  
Tel 631.952.6534 • Fax 631.952.6530 • Email Muni-Hauppauge@osc.ny.gov 
Counties: Nassau, Suffolk

NEWBURGH REGIONAL OFFICE  
Tel 845.567.0858 • Fax 845.567.0080 • Email Muni-Newburgh@osc.ny.gov 
Counties: Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, Rockland, Sullivan, Ulster, Westchester

ROCHESTER REGIONAL OFFICE  
Tel 585.454.2460 • Fax 585.454.3545 • Email Muni-Rochester@osc.ny.gov 
Counties: Cayuga, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Schuyler, Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, Yates

SYRACUSE REGIONAL OFFICE  
Tel 315.428.4192 • Fax 315.426.2119 • Email Muni-Syracuse@osc.ny.gov 
Counties: Herkimer, Jefferson, Lewis, Madison, Oneida, Onondaga, Oswego, St. Lawrence

STATEWIDE AUDIT  
Tel 607.721.8306 • Fax 607.721.8313 • Email Muni-Statewide@osc.ny.gov

Andrea C. Miller  
Executive Deputy Comptroller

Executive • 518.474.4037
Robin L. Lois, CPA, Deputy Comptroller 
Simonia Brown, Assistant Comptroller 
Randy Partridge, Assistant Comptroller 

Audits, Local Government Services and  
Professional Standards • 518.474.5404 
(Audits, Technical Assistance, Accounting and Audit Standards)

Local Government and School Accountability  
Help Line • 866.321.8503 or 518.408.4934  
(Electronic Filing, Financial Reporting, Justice Courts, Training)

Division of Legal Services 
Municipal Law Section • 518.474.5586

New York State & Local Retirement System 
Retirement Information Services 
Inquiries on Employee Benefits and Programs 
518.474.7736

BUFFALO

BINGHAMTON

ROCHESTER

SYRACUSE GLENS FALLS

NEWBURGH

HAUPPAUGE

osc.ny.gov 

http://www.osc.ny.gov/local-government
http://www.osc.ny.gov
https://www.linkedin.com/company/nys-office-of-the-state-comptroller
https://www.facebook.com/nyscomptroller
https://www.instagram.com/nys.comptroller/
https://twitter.com/nyscomptroller 
https://www.youtube.com/@ComptrollersofficeNY

